S8
I T A L I A N  P N E U M A T I C  C O M P O N E N T S  F O R  I N D U S T R I A L  A U T O M A T I O N
M A N I F O L D  M O U N T I N G  O F  VA LV E S
W I T H  M U LT I - P I N  C O N N E C T I O N
S E R I E S
S8
S E R I E S
series S8Manifold mounting of valves

4
ORDER KEY FOR MANIFOLD MOUNTING IN THE MULTI-PIN CONNECTION VERSION
ORDER EXAMPLE
A
A
B
F
M
F
series S8 Manifold mounting of valves
with multi-pin connection
Manifold mounting with input module with sub-D 25 pins plug and internal inlet.
Monostable actuator of the piloting solenoid valve.
Solenoid valves and intermediate bases arrangement (starting from the input module):
1 5/2 Monostable
2 5/2 Monostable
3 5/2 Bistable
4 3/2 N.C. + 3/2 N.C.
5 3/2 N.C. + 3/2 N.C.
6 lntermediate base with through ducts
Series
Manual actuator
Electrical connection
Inlet of piloting solenoid valve
Solenoid valves/bases arrangement
Terminal module
ATEX
Series
Manual actuator
Electrical connection
Inlet of piloting solenoid valve
Solenoid valves/bases arrangement
Terminal module
ATEX
S8 T/
/S8 M D25 TD A2BF2M
MANUAL ACTUATOR OF PILOTING SOLENOID VALVES
M Monostable
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
D25 Sub-D 25 pins            D37 Sub-D 37 pins
INLET OF PILOTING SOLENOID VALVE
D Internal                           I External
SOLENOID VALVES/BASES ARRANGEMENT*
A 5/2 Monostable
C 5/3 Closed centre
F 3/2 N.C. + 3/2 N.C.
H 2/2 N.O. + 2/2 N.O.
L 2/2 N.C. + 2/2 N.O.
M lntermediate base with through ducts
N lntermediate base with duct “1” closed
O lntermediate base with ducts “1”, “3” and “5” closed
P lntermediate base with ducts “3” and “5” closed
Q Monostable base with closing plate (fit for mounting the S8A valve)
R Bistable base with closing plate (fit for mounting the S8B, SBC, S8E
TERMINAL MODULE
T Blind terminal module
ATEX
/EX Consistent with the ATEX directive            Il 3G c Ex nA IIC T5 Gc -5°C≤Ta≤50°C
                                                             Il 3D c Ex tc IIIC T100°C IP65 Dc
* NB: When there are same and consecutive types, indicate at first the letter
referring to the solenoid valves/bases and then the number stating
how many of them must be assembled consecutively.
For example: S8MD25D/AAAFFFFGG becomes S8MD25D/A3F4G2
B 5/2 Bistable
E 3/2 N.O. + 3/2 N.O.
G 3/2 N.C. + 3/2 N.O.
I 2/2 N.C. + 2/2 N.C.
S8F, S8G, S8H, S8I, S8L)
Valves with multi-pin connection series S8
5
ORDER EXAMPLE
ORDER EXAMPLE
A
A
B
C
C
O
A
A
A
A
A
A
Manifold mounting with input module with sub-D 37 pins plug and internal inlet.
Monostable actuator of the piloting solenoid valve.
Solenoid valves and intermediate bases arrangement (starting from the input module):
1 5/2 Monostable
2 5/2 Monostable
3 5/2 Monostable
4 5/2 Monostable
5 5/2 Monostable
6 5/2 Monostable
Manifold mounting with input module with sub-D 37 pins plug and external inlet.
Monostable actuator of the piloting solenoid valve.
Solenoid valves and intermediate bases arrangement (starting from the input module):
1 5/2 Monostable
2 5/2 Monostable
3 5/2 Bistable
4 lntermediate base with ducts 1, 3 & 5 closed
5 5/3 Closed centre
6 5/3 Closed centre
Series
Manual actuator
Electrical connection
Inlet of piloting solenoid valve
Solenoid valves/bases arrangement
Terminal module
ATEX
Series
Manual actuator
Electrical connection
Inlet of piloting solenoid valve
Solenoid valves/bases arrangement
Terminal module
ATEX
/
/
S8
S8
M
M
D37
D37
T
T
A6
A2BOC2
D
I
series S8
Valves with multi-pin connection series S8
Manifold mounting of valves
with multi-pin connection
PARTS LIST
6
1

with multi-pin connection
17
ORDER EXAMPLE OF A MULTI-PIN PNEUMATIC & SOLENOID CONNECTION
OF A MIXED MANIFOLD MADE OF: No. 2 SINGLE SOLENOID BASES, No.7 DOUBLE SOLENOID BASES AND No.2 INTERMEDIATE BASES
Sub-D 25
(GND)
12 / 14
4     2 4     2 4     2 4     2
5   1  3 5   1  3
4     2 4     2 4     2 4     2 4     2
82 / 84
G A A O B B B O C C C
5
1
3
PIN 14
PIN 15
PIN 16
PIN 1
PIN 2
PIN 3
PIN 4
PIN 5
PIN 6
PIN 7
PIN 8
PIN 9
PIN 10
PIN 11
PIN 12
PIN 13
PIN 14
PIN 23
PIN 24
PIN 25
12
14
82
84
12
14
82
84
In this example we can see how the two intermediate bases “O” (S80), having the ducts “1 “, “3” and “5” interrupted, create three zones with
independent pressure in the manifold, thus meaning that the common supply pressure of the valves in positions 1, 2 and 3, may be different from one
of the valves in positions 5, 6 and 7 and which is even different from the common supply pressure of the valves in positions 9, 10 and 11 but all the
valves are still electrically communicating on the same manifold. In all the three zones the external inlet for piloting solenoid valves line, determined by
the chosen input module, is in common, so that the pressure in the duct must be properly sized for the correct fuctioning of the valves. For example: if
the first zone works at -1 bar, the second at 2 bar and the third at 6 bar, the piloting pressure must be at least 3.5 bar. See piloting chart on page 3.
Series
Manual actuator
Electrical connection
Inlet of piloting solenoid valve
Solenoid valves / Bases arrangement
Order key: S8 D25 IM I / GA2OB3OC3
series S8
Valves with multi-pin connection series S8
25 - pins & 37 - pins sub-D plugs to
IEC60304 standard
18
IN-LINE SUB-D FEMALE PLUGS
18 B 55
A
series S8
Valves with multi-pin connection series S8
 CODE  TYPE A   B (m) WEIGHT (g)
MEV/CF3 Sub-D 25 55,5 3  170
MEV/CF5 Sub-D 25 55,5 5  410
MEV/CF10 Sub-D 25 55,5 10  760
MEV/37CF5 Sub-D 37 72,5 5  450
MEV/37CF10 Sub-D 37 72,5 10  800
Waircom M.B.S. S.p.A.
Via Piemonte, 13/15 - 20070 Vizzolo Predabissi (MI) Italy
Ph.: +39 02 98230821 - Fax: +39 02 98230830
www.waircom-mbs.com - info@waircom-mbs.com
ITALIAN PNEUMATIC
COMPONENTS
FOR INDUSTRIAL
AUTOMATION
AIR
EVOLUTION
IS IN THE
Dario
Formato
REV 9/7/19